Form ACO-1

. Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION™ 0/?/@ Jus 2009

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Form Must Be Typed

/
, W Form must be Signed
4{ All blanks must be Filled

" OPERATOR: License#___ 33663 ) APINo0.15-003-25075-00-00

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Name: _King_0il Tnc. "I " Spot Description:
Address 1: __ 27224 N. E. Iltah Rd. NE-NWNE-SESec.. 14 Twp.21 S R. 19 _K]East[ ]West
Address 2: 2,475 ! Feetfrom [_] North/ [X] South Line of Section
City: Garnett State: Ks . Zip:_ 66032 _ 941" Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
‘£ ContactPerson:._ Ricky L. King N Footages Caiculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
" Phone: (785 )_448-7529 - One Onw kKJse Clsw
CONTRACTOR: License#__33734 County:_Anderson
; Name:_ H A T Drilling LLC ~ Lease Name: __Wismer Well #_K=1
4 Wellsite Geologist: N/ A FieldName: _gush_City shoestring
Purchaser: _High S ierra . Producing Formation: _squ irreil
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:1 Q75 est . Kelly Bushing:
‘%, New Well (] Re-Entry (] workover Total Depth: 850 ' _ Plug Back Total Depth: 846 '
& ol ] wsw [ swp ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
[] Gas ] peA (] ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used? [ ] Yes [X]No
00 oe _ (0 esw [_] Temp. Abd. if yes, show depth set: — Feet
() M (Coal Bed Methans) If Alternate il completion, cement circulated from: _surface
(] cathodic [_] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): feet depth to: 8461 ! 104 X omt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
_ Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: - (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: . Original Total Depth: Chioride content: _N/A ppm  Fluid volume: _N /A bbls

[7] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD

(] Corv. to GSW Dewatering method used: __offsite
onv. to

[j Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
(] Commingled - Permit #: Operator Name: _ King 0il Inc.
Dual Completion Permit #:; ’

O P ) Lease Name: _Gadelman  License# 33663

] swp Permit #: 91

] ENHR Permit & | Quarter SW __ Sec. _8 Twp. 21 _S. R fx] East{_West

[] esw Permit # County:_Anderson Permit #: DD — RECER F
7-7-11 7-.6-11 7-67-11 N
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or FEB 2 9 2012
Recompietion Date . Recompietion Date -

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - R&Q@?M@fn# A
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST

|l BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT . KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

D onfidential Rel Date:

. (j / ' ’ Wireline Log Received
Signature: D Geologist Report Received
N el

) . ) - - ' D UIC Distribution
Tite: '/D Date: 1 2 X /2 ALT Dl fE}}I: DIII Approved by:% Date: §j_ZILZ

D Letter of Confidentiality Received




Operator Name: King 0i1 :fnc..

Side Two

Lease Name:

Sec.14 Twp. 21

' Y %
S R.:19
s

X East []West

W1

sSmer
it

Well #:

LARE = —g {3

County: _ Anderson

K-1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken OYes [xINo {xiLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum "] sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [xINo see attached log
Cores Taken Uves XNo
Electric Log Run x Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [JYes [xINo
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run: .
Gamma Ray / Neutron / ccl; Driller
log
CASING RECORD  [] New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. -
] Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 8-5/8" 20! Portland 6
roduction 3-1/2" 846" o.W.C. 104
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
I
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom N
—. Perforate
- Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 782' tao 810 57 Perfs
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
[ ves (Ine
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: ‘
[:} Flowing D Pumping E Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf i Water Bbls. Gas-Oit Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [JSold [ ]JUsedon Lease (JopenHoe M perd. [ Dually Comp. {_} Comminged -

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

D Other (épecify)

(Submit ACO-5)

(Submit ACO-4)

LY

4

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




190
223
286
345
357
396
401
405
575
598
662
668
698
727
748
752
784
816
850

Formation
Topsoil
clay
lime
clay
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
hime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
hme
shale
sand
shale

HAT DRILLING
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Wismer #K-1
API # 15-003-25075-00-00
SPUD DATE 7-01-11

Thickness Set 20° of 8 5/87

1 TD 850°

2 Ran 846" of 3 1/2
1

1

23

25

2
31
9
95
33
63
59
12
39
5
4
170
23
64
6
30
29
21
4
32
32
34

RECEIVED
FEB 29 301

KCC WICHITA



PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

A':.Y »’ L.‘3

(o

TicKeT NumBer___ 326956

LOCATION _Oyhdwa KS

FOREMAN__/~v

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

N\

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT

~__DAT CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

Ve )i) | 4s0p | iWismer Frl e /Y 2/ -
Kwe O] L. TRUCK # DRIVER . TRUCK # DRIVER

MAILING ADDRESS - S0E Fred Safety
2 7224 NE Utal R 36 p K | #4__" | 7

cY STATE ZIP CODE 370 R —aon

_Cavu¥ NS &?Odg ‘ SE®S | T Te ’

JOB TYPE —A"’"f‘*ﬁ‘}j: HOLESIZE___ (7Y HOLE DE'PLI'H E5o"  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT, 23/ FUE

CASING DEPTH__ ¢ ¢ DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT, SLURRY VOL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING; " Plv

DISPLACEMENT___7-3 < AA( DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE_Y 8 Pm)

REMARKS: £ sfq Ll'\s‘\rl\vnu’a)‘}m. Mix + pum_)eﬁ 700 * PY:{M«‘UM M Elush.

; My r Puwmg 41 AL e Toll GJ(L&YQ~ R follsw a;T/ﬂ‘/ s)<s
Ouw C Cewa-’.-vﬁ w/’/;_;ipkn-uo Seal/lsle. Flus h Pdunta % /.ﬂ{_ﬁ clecen .
Dg‘gaLg_cc 3‘,1" I}dbber ./)l‘? & gds. w . - Eves .
ugi‘«r. p./es.Sarc oy, 08¥ PSSt kjleasa ’ﬂl/e_c.s"a ve Yo Set

t
Plaokt Valve . OChock ﬂ[gﬁ Lepih g;Z wirvelg, Shu¥dn casivg -
_&/
/JJ DV:LIM&_\ ‘74«.& Wade.
‘ A%%%‘:E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

SYo 1 . PUMP CHARGE 9=
SHo & 2o pas MILEAGE 120°2
LHS D &9 Cw-( . FoA‘La-,,p_ Nl
I N Tom Molec | - 3302
B8 AT Ahre g BAL ad “Truck (g0 %

126 | 0SsKsS we /5612
1186 Lo Pueniio v & _20%

[1©02 A4 SL& P hare Seal , d—li

HHO3 L 354" RubbetpPlog - gy °2

. 7" R
. FE n
Wo¥ 207898 H=826 70
- (OO e
b 1A
2.94% | SALESTAX 195, 1

Ravin 3737 . l ESTIMATED )

_ @/7 vj d“, TOTAL 373‘] ﬁ
AUTHORIZTION O - TITLE DATE

ed In writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s

1 acknowiedge that the payment terms, unless specifically amen
for services identified on this form.

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the pack of this form are in effect



