KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL EASE

UIC Distribution

ALT [I V II] III Approved by: Da Date: 3 7 12

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #33663	API No. 15 - 003-25075-00-00				
Name: King Oil Inc.	Spot Description:				
Address 1: 27224 N. E. Utah Rd. Address 2:	NE - NWNE - SE Sec. 14 Twp.21 S. R. 19 🛣 East West 2,475 Feet from North / 🗵 South Line of Section				
City: Garnett State: Ks. Zip: 66032	941' Feet from 🕱 East / 🗌 West Line of Section				
Contact Person: Ricky L. King	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: (785_) 448-7529	□ NE □ NW 🛣 SE □ SW				
CONTRACTOR: License # 33734	County: Anderson Lease Name: Wismer Well #: K-1				
Name: HAT Drilling LLC					
Wellsite Geologist:N:/A	Field Name: Bush City shoestring				
Purchaser: High Sierra	Producing Formation: squirrel				
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground:1075 est. Kelly Bushing:				
Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 850 Plug Back Total Depth: 846				
₩ Oil	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Peet				
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No				
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: _surface				
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: 846.1 w/ 104 sx cmt.				
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:					
Operator:					
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: N/A ppm Fluid volume: N/A bbls Dewatering method used: Offsite				
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW					
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name: King Oil Inc.				
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: Gadelman License #: 33663				
SWD Permit #:	Quarter 5W Sec. 8 Twp. 21 S. R. 21 K East West				
ENHR Permit #:					
GSW Permit #:	County: Anderson Permit #: D-26310RECEIVED				
7-1-11 7-6-11 7-6-11 Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	FEB 2 9 2012				
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if re	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Rober 2071 MG (14) TA conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information equested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenwell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST form with all temporarily abandoned wells.				
AFFIDAVIT I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowled.	ed with Letter of Confidentiality Received				
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the pest of my knowled	Confidential Release Date:				
6).1 4 10.	Wireline Log Received				
Signature: () City of I City	Geologist Report Received				

Operator Name: King	- X	<u> </u>	Lease N	lame: _	Wismer_		_ Well #: <u>K</u> -	-1
Sec. <u>14</u> Twp. <u>21</u>	_S. R. <u>19</u>	X East ☐ West	County:	County: Anderson			***************************************	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show time tool open and close recovery, and flow rates line Logs surveyed. Atta	ed, flowing and shu if gas to surface te	t-in pressures, whethe st, along with final cha	r shut-in pressi	ure rea	ched static leve	I. hydrostatic press	sures bottom i	nole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	. ☐ Yes 🛣 No		χL	og Formati	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey	☐ Yes 😨 No		Nam	e e attacl	ned log	Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted E (If no, Submit Copy)	Electronically	Yes X No X Yes No Yes X No		50	c abbaci	100 10g		
List All E. Logs Run:								
Gamma Ra	ay / Neutr	con / ccl; 1	Oriller log					
		CASIN Report all strings se	G RECORD	Ne		tion etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigh	it	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
surface		8-5/8"	LUS. / F		Depth 20 '	Cement Portland	Used 6	Additives
Production		3-1/2"			846'	o.w.c.	104	
D		ADDITION	AL CEMENTING	3 / SQU	EEZE RECORD			.•
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks U	sed		Type and Po	ercent Additives	
Shots Per Foot	DEDECORATION DECORDS - D				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth			
2	782! to 81	10'	57 Per	rfs	, 11			
Established States							······································	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:		Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed Proc	luction, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Me	thod:		ias Lift 0	ther (Explain)		•
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bt	ols. Gas	Mcf	Water			as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION C	Used on Lease			DMPLET Dually Country AC	omp. 🔲 Com	imingled -	PRODUCTION	NINTERVAL:

HAT DRILLING 12371 KS HWY 7 MOUND CITY, KS 66056 LICENSE # 33734

Wismer #K-1 API # 15-003-25075-00-00 SPUD DATE 7-01-11

Footage	Formation	Thickness	Set 20' of 8 5/8"
1	Topsoil	1	TD 850'
3	clay	2	Ran 846' of 3 1/2
4	lime	1	010 013 1/2
5	clay	l	
28	lime	23	
53	shale	. 25	
55	lime	2	
86	shale	31	
95	lime	9	•
190	shale	95	•
223	lime	33	
286	shale	63	
345	lime	59	
357	shale	12	
396	lime	39	
401	shale	5	
405	lime	4	
575	shale	170	
598	lime	23	
662	shale	64	
668	lime	6	
698	shale	30	
727	lime	29	
748	shale	21	
752	lime	4	
784 .	shale	32	
816	sand	32	
850	shale	34	

RECEIVED FEB 2 9 2012 KCC WICHITA



TICKET NUMBER LOCATION OHDAWA FOREMAN Fred M

TOTAL

DATE

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 CEMENT 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 COUNTY RANGE SECTION TOWNSHIP WELL NAME & NUMBER CUSTOMER# DATE-AN. SE 14 4508 CUSTOMER DRIVER TRUCK# DRIVER TRUCK# MAILING ADDRESS Safet Fred 506 ZH 36 P Utah ZIP CODE 370 TL KS 538 66032 FUK **CASING SIZE & WEIGHT** HOLE DEPTH **HOLE SIZE** Longstring TUBING **DRILL PIPE** CASING DEPTH CEMENT LEFT in CASING_ WATER gal/sk **SLURRY VOL** SLURRY WEIGHT RATE 4BPM 7.3 - BAL DISPLACEMENT PSI DISPLACEMENT__ * Premium TOTAL ACCOUNT **UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION** of SERVICES or PRODUCT **QUANITY or UNITS** CODE 975 2 PUMP CHARGE 5401 12000 MILEAGE 5406 30 m NIC Cash-846 K402 3300 Minimum 5407 780 00 55025 Duc Ceme 1045KS 1126 1004 11180 11074 4403 SALES TAX 7.8% ESTIMATED **Rayin 3737**

AUTHORIZTION I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the pack of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

TITLE